

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10/886438 10/886438 070604

	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1027924	190
	Tab settings	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1	Lazar A. Shifrin	Name: SUPERTEX, INC.
	,	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
:	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🛂 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 1235 Bordeaux Drive
	Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 1299 Boldeddx Blive
	Other	
		City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94088-
	Execution Date: July 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06-24	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? Tyes No 7-6-54
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: WEISS, MOY & HARRIS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	Internal Address:	Enclosed
07/13 /200	DTESSEM1 000000G1 10886438	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
93 FC:002 :	40.00 DP	
ı	/00/ >	8. Deposit account number:
(Street Address 4204 North Brown Avenue	23-0830
-	City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85251-391	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Jeffrey D. Moy	July 6, 2004
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, I, <u>Lazar A. Shifrin</u> a citizen of the United States, residing at 1930 Huxley Ct., San Jose, CA 95125, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ULTRASOUND TRANSMIT BEAMFORMER INTEGRATED CIRCUIT AND METHOD

for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>August 4th</u>, <u>2003</u>, Application Number <u>60/492,588</u> and which disclosed in the subsequent application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently, and

Whereas, <u>Supertex</u>, <u>Inc.</u> of Sunnyvale, California herein referred to "Assignee", whose post office address is 1235 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3607, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of continuation of the Exclusive License Agreement currently in force to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully

SEE ATTACHED NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

1 of 2

and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree that, when requested, I will, when reimbursed at usual and customary consulting rates by said Assignee, and at its expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this 15th day of 34ly, 2004 (Signaturé)

State of

STATE OF CALIFORNIA OUNTY OF SANT CLARA

County of

Before me personally appeared

said/ MM acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this and

day of

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATIENCE ANNE STARNE COMM. NO. 1428932 🛚

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0462